Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 34% 38% 28% 27% 31% 37% 33% 38% 15% 26% 24%
Off on the wrong track 55% 59% 52% 58% 55% 56% 52% 60% 51% 69% 60% 63%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 14% 17% 14% 11% 7% 11% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (711) (472) (528) (213) (237) (350) (200) (721) (120) (109) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 11% 31% 65% 6% 70% 28% 36% 39% 29% 32% 34% 33%
Off on the wrong track 55% 81% 50% 29% 89% 23% 57% 56% 57% 57% 57% 53% 55%
Not sure 12% 8% 20% 5% 5% 7% 15% 9% 4% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (423) (235)  (293)  (247)  (464) (250) (153) (175) (194) (375)  (256)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 30% 20% 16% 22% 29% 31% 29% 10% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 17% 16% 19% 18% 17% 12% 19% 5% 14% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 17% 5%
Strongly disapprove 42% 48% 35% 48% 37% 41% 42% 46% 37% 66% 42% 47%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 6% 13% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (711) (472) (528) (213) (237) (350) (200) (721) (120) (109) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 6% 21% 58% 1% 66% 21% 26% 34% 23% 28% 24% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 17% 31% 3% 25% 16% 18% 19% 16% 15% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 5% 8% 4% 11% 7% 11% 12% 8% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 76% 36% 5% 87% 5% 44% 44% 36% 42% 45% 43% 38%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 1% 1% 0% 8% 5% 1% 7% 5% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (423) (235)  (293)  (247)  (464) (250) (153) (175) (194) (375)  (256)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 31% 27% 15% 27% 35% 32% 30% * 23% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 54% 57% 49% 58% 55% 59% 55% * 59% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 16% 16% 16% 36% 16% 10% 9% 16% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (403) (287) (223) (180) (72) (91) (158) (82) (336) (18) (32) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 27% 28% 30% * 32% 29% 35% 22% 27% 26% 31% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 49% 58% 54% * 53% 58% 49% 50% 57% 58% 56% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 24% 15% 15% * 14% 13% 16% 28% 15% 15% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (403) (38) (159) (206) (11) (224) (166) (104) (77) (65) (79) (148) (111)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 56% 45% 59% 50% 53% 54% 57% 50% 66% 51% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 46% 35% 40% 39% 41% 38% 43% 29% 35% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 6% 7% 5% 14% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (526) (405) (214) (312) (115) (124) (174) (113) (342) (89) (68) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 66% 41% * 62% * 53% 58% 41% 55% 53% 53% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 31% 50% * 35% * 39% 35% 51% 43% 38% 38% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 9% * 3% * 8% 7% 8% 2% 8% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (526) (292) (208) (26) (279) (20) (260) (132) (73) (96) (101) (202) (127)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — Joe Biden is a reclamation project. Some things are just not salvageable. China and other countries that ripped
us off for years are begging for him. He deserted our military, our law enforcement and our healthcare. Added more debt than all other Presidents
combined. Won’t win!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 22% 13% 9% 11% 23% 25% 20% 6% 14% 18%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 2% 6% 4%
OK 22% 14% 24% 20% 32% 26% 18% 11% 22% 12% 30% 16%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 19% 16% 16% 12% 13% 25% 14% 27%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 39% 29% 37% 35% 42% 33% 54% 36% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (705) (466) (525) (212) (236) (346) (197) (717) (117) (108) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 16% 42% 0% 47% 14% 17% 24% 15% 14% 19% 19%
Good 10% 6% 7% 19% 2% 23% 7% 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 10%
OK 22% 10% 28% 27% 5% 20% 26% 19% 17% 26% 19% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 18% 19% 7% 18% 8% 18% 14% 15% 16% 20% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 66% 30% 5% 75% 2% 35% 39% 30% 34% 35% 37% 36%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  102%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (338)  (421) (232)  (290)  (246)  (462) (249) (151) (171) (193) (371)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — A wonderful man and great Republican! https://t.co/zgCu3ebS4j
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 17% 3% 15% 11%
Good 16% 19% 15% 18% 15% 12% 19% 17% 18% 10% 9% 17%
OK 38% 32% 39% 37% 34% 42% 35% 39% 36% 36% 44% 41%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 10% 8%
Terrible 18% 19% 18% 18% 22% 20% 16% 15% 14% 35% 22% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (701) (466) (517) (208) (234) (345) (196) (713) (114) (107) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 4% 13% 32% 1% 35% 11% 21% 14% 11% 13% 16% 17%
Good 16% 7% 12% 35% 5% 37% 15% 13% 27% 14% 16% 17% 17%
OK 38% 35% 46% 27% 36% 23% 40% 30% 39% 42% 39% 37% 34%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 4% 25% 3% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12% 13%
Terrible 18% 32% 15% 3% 33% 2% 21% 20% 9% 15% 18% 19% 19%
Totals 101%  100% 9% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (337) (413) (233)  (288)  (243)  (456) (250) (148) (172) (192) (366)  (253)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — Great Coach, Great Guy! https://t.co/TWAb8u9KIS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 5% 15% 15%
Good 17% 19% 18% 15% 21% 11% 18% 16% 18% 12% 12% 21%
OK 48% 45% 46% 50% 37% 53% 47% 55% 48% 44% 56% 37%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6% 12%
Terrible 12% 11% 13% 12% 18% 14% 10% 8% 10% 27% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (697) (469) (515) (211) (235) (343) (195) (711) (115) (108) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 12% 31% 1% 32% 12% 17% 1% 9% 15% 14% 16%
Good 17% 13% 13% 27% 9% 32% 12% 17% 27% 19% 17% 16% 15%
OK 48% 47% 55% 38% 54% 34% 51% 45% 47% 50% 50% 46% 48%
Bad 9% 15% 9% 2% 16% 2% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 6%
Terrible 12% 23% 10% 1% 20% 0% 15% 11% 6% 10% 8% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (335) (417) (232)  (284) (242) (457) (248) (151) (171) (193) (369)  (251)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — Jerry will be getting the Presidential Medal of Freedom, well deserved! https://t.co/45YXTurlQJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 11% 12% 13% 17% 13% 17% 3% 10% 15%
Good 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 10% 13% 18% 15% 5% 11% 10%
OK 41% 36% 39% 43% 46% 41% 39% 39% 40% 37% 50% 35%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 16% 10% 17% 15% 13% 12% 21% 15% 15%
Terrible 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 17% 16% 33% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (696) (463) (517) (211) (233) (343) (193) (708) (117) (105) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 14% 3% 11% 34% 0% 36% 11% 16% 16% 9% 14% 14% 17%
Good 13% 4% 12% 27% 4% 31% 11% 13% 21% 15% 14% 12% 14%
OK 41% 40% 45% 35% 36% 30% 45% 36% 40% 43% 43% 41% 39%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 2% 26% 1% 13% 16% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12%
Terrible 18% 33% 15% 2% 34% 1% 21% 19% 10% 17% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (333) (418) (229)  (284) (242) (457) (247) (150) (169) (194) (365)  (252)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — Democrats must change the Loophole & Asylum Laws - but they probably won’t! They want Open Borders,
which means massive crime and drugs!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 15% 14% 13% 25% 23% 24% 3% 15% 13%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 13% 6% 10% 17%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 24% 26% 18% 12% 20% 19% 22% 15%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 16% 18% 13% 17% 14% 24% 13% 23%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 32% 32% 32% 36% 29% 48% 40% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (707) (467) (523) (210) (236) (345) (199) (715) (119) (107) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 46% 1% 52% 14% 24% 28% 15% 19% 20% 23%
Good 12% 6% 11% 21% 2% 25% 12% 7% 17% 14% 12% 9% 14%
OK 20% 13% 25% 22% 9% 15% 23% 19% 16% 25% 20% 19% 19%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 5% 22% 3% 17% 16% 11% 14% 17% 17% 15%
Terrible 33% 57% 29% 7% 66% 4% 34% 34% 28% 32% 32% 36% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (337)  (418)  (235)  (291)  (245) (459 (248) (151) (172) (193) (372)  (253)
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5F. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — Our Country is the envy of the World. Thank you, Mr. President! https://t.co/2h8mvu16YX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 12% 12% 21% 18% 19% 4% 12% 17%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 15% 8% 12% 19% 14% 9% 11% 13%
OK 26% 18% 26% 26% 30% 33% 26% 15% 26% 23% 33% 17%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 15% 19% 18% 20% 17% 28% 13% 18%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 29% 28% 28% 23% 28% 23% 36% 30% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (470) (525) (210) (237) (349) (199) (720) (119) (107) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 39% 1% 42% 12% 20% 21% 13% 16% 17% 19%
Good 13% 7% 10% 27% 4% 29% 14% 8% 21% 12% 14% 12% 14%
OK 26% 19% 33% 24% 11% 20% 29% 24% 19% 27% 23% 28% 25%
Bad 18% 25% 19% 7% 33% 6% 18% 20% 22% 23% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 3% 51% 3% 28% 28% 17% 25% 29% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995) (339)  (421)  (235)  (292)  (247) (463) (249) (152) (174) (194) (374)  (253)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — ....As well as we are doing from the day after the great Election, when the Market shot right up, it could have
been even better - massive additional wealth would have been created, & used very well. Our most difficult problem is not our competitors, it is
the Federal Reserve!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 11% 10% 21% 14% 18% 2% 10% 15%
Good 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 11% 11% 17% 16% 8% 6% 15%
OK 25% 17% 26% 24% 26% 34% 24% 16% 25% 17% 37% 21%
Bad 20% 21% 15% 25% 19% 20% 20% 22% 18% 35% 19% 19%
Terrible 26% 29% 27% 26% 28% 24% 24% 30% 24% 38% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (706) (469) (525) (211) (237) (349) (197) (718) (117) (109) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 15% 3% 13% 34% 0% 39% 12% 18% 16% 11% 19% 14% 15%
Good 14% 6% 12% 28% 4% 30% 12% 1% 22% 16% 13% 14% 12%
OK 25% 15% 31% 29% 8% 21% 29% 21% 19% 27% 23% 25% 26%
Bad 20% 30% 20% 7% 34% 7% 22% 19% 18% 19% 19% 22% 19%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 3% 54% 3% 25% 31% 25% 27% 25% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (338) (422) (234) (290) (245) (461) (248) (152) (175) (193) (372) (254)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — Strong jobs report, low inflation, and other countries around the world doing anything possible to take advantage
of the United States, knowing that our Federal Reserve doesn’t have a clue! They raised rates too soon, too often, & tightened, while others did
just the opposite....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 11% 10% 21% 14% 18% 2% 10% 15%
Good 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 11% 11% 17% 16% 8% 6% 15%
OK 25% 17% 26% 24% 26% 34% 24% 16% 25% 17% 37% 21%
Bad 20% 21% 15% 25% 19% 20% 20% 22% 18% 35% 19% 19%
Terrible 26% 29% 27% 26% 28% 24% 24% 30% 24% 38% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (706) (469) (525) (211) (237) (349) (197) (718) (117) (109) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 15% 3% 13% 34% 0% 39% 12% 18% 16% 11% 19% 14% 15%
Good 14% 6% 12% 28% 4% 30% 12% 1% 22% 16% 13% 14% 12%
OK 25% 15% 31% 29% 8% 21% 29% 21% 19% 27% 23% 25% 26%
Bad 20% 30% 20% 7% 34% 7% 22% 19% 18% 19% 19% 22% 19%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 3% 54% 3% 25% 31% 25% 27% 25% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (338) (422) (234) (290) (245) (461) (248) (152) (175) (193) (372) (254)
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51. Trump Tweets July 6, 2019 — My deepest sympathies go out to the family and friends of great businessman and energy expert Chris Cline, his
wonderful daughter, Kameron, and their friends, on the tragic accident which took place in the Bahamas. The great people of West Virginia will
never forget them!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, July 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 23% 22% 18% 19% 27% 23% 25% 9% 21% 20%
Good 20% 21% 22% 19% 19% 14% 22% 24% 22% 15% 10% 26%
OK 39% 37% 37% 40% 39% 47% 37% 34% 37% 39% 53% 34%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 14% 7% 17% 3% 8%
Terrible 11% 10% 11% 11% 16% 14% 9% 5% 9% 20% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (704) (468) (523) (212) (237) (344) (198) (716) (118) (108) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 23% 7% 20% 47% 4% 50% 20% 29% 19% 15% 26% 23% 25%
Good 20% 14% 20% 30% 14% 28% 19% 19% 25% 25% 17% 20% 19%
OK 39% 48% 43% 19% 53% 18% 40% 35% 45% 42% 41% 39% 36%
Bad 8% 13% 6% 2% 13% 1% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Terrible 11% 17% 10% 3% 16% 2% 13% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (338) (421) (232)  (288)  (245)  (459) (250) (152) (173) (193) (373)  (252)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 38% 24% 27% 29% 32% 33% 36% 12% 18% 24%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 47% 61% 55% 53% 53% 58% 51% 70% 56% 59%
Not sure 15% 9% 15% 15% 18% 19% 15% 9% 13% 18% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (710) (467) (525) (207) (236) (349) (200) (716) (118) (108) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 10% 27% 66% 3% 71% 25% 32% 43% 26% 36% 28% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 85% 49% 22% 93% 16% 57% 57% 50% 59% 53% 54% 52%
Not sure 15% 5% 25% 12% 4% 13% 18% 11% 7% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (340)  (420) (232)  (292)  (247)  (463) (248) (148) (175) (193) (371)  (253)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 42% 27% 34% 33% 35% 35% 39% 18% 24% 33%
No 51% 53% 43% 59% 48% 52% 51% 55% 48% 67% 56% 49%
Not sure 14% 9% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (709) (470) (526) (212) (236) (348) (200) (719) (119) (109) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 30% 71% 8% 75% 29% 34% 47% 31% 37% 32% 38%
No 51% 80% 47% 19% 87% 15% 54% 53% 45% 55% 53% 51% 49%
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 9% 5% 10% 17% 13% 8% 14% 10% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (342) (420) (234) (292) (246) (461) (250) (153) (175) (192) (374) (255)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 6 -7, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.437 to 2.15,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.25.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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